WIRE & STRAND
Strand
Alumoweld ......................................... 7
Galvanized Steel. ................................... 7
Guy ............................................... 7
Messenger .......................................... 7
Wire
Armored ........................................ 4, 5

Standard for toll line construction is hard-drawn grade; unless
otherwise specified, this will be shipped on all orders.
Prices and ordering information available upon request.
E-2 *Price on application.
TCI Library: www.telephonecollectors.info
COPPER COVERED STEEL DROP WI RE
Alphaduct 1872 A WG conductors with minimum breaking
strength of 210 lbs. each before insulating, max. 260 lbs. Maxi­
mum 24.5 ohms per 1000 feet at 68 degrees F.
Coil
Ordering Conductor Length Price
No. Type Assembly Ft. per Coil
©s-558497 N-182-PDCW Parallel 1000 $42.32
@S-558496 N-182-TDCW Twisted 1000 44.62
@S-558493 t NR-182-PDCW Reinforced 1000 37.39
®s-558495 NE-182-PDCW Figure 8 1000 33.30
@S-558500 GT-7 Dumbbell 1200 44.80
tREA Listed.
ALPHADUCT NEOPRENE JACKET BRIDLE WIRE
Coil Price
Ordering Size Length per
No. Type A WG Ft. Coil
S-538522 N-202-CWB 20 500 $18.66
tS-538520 N-202-TCWBF 20 500 18.66
S-538518 N-182-TCB 18 500 21.81
tNoTE: Red jacket, for fusing protection. Designed for use
between open line wire and drop wire as a fuseable connection
for lightning and high voltage protection.
ALPHADUCT REA APPROVED STATION WIRE
Jacket color is beige.
Ordering
No.
S-558544
Type
REA-JS-223-TI 0
Coil
Size No. Length
AWG Cond. Ft.
22 3 500
Price
per
Coil
$10.48
ffiD AUTDmATIC ELECTRIC
POLYETHYLENE INSULATED BRIDLE WIRE
Alphaduct twisted-pair, made to meet REA Spec. PE-19.
Conductors of S-538523 are copper-steel; those of S-538516
are copper.
Ordering
No.
S-538523
S-538516
Type
P-202-TCWB
P-142-TCB
Size
AWG
20/2
14/2
Coil
Length
Ft.
500
500
ALPHADUCT PLASTIC-JACKETED STATION WIRE
Beige colored insulation protects conductors.
Coil
Ordering Size No. Length
No. Type AWG Cond. Ft.
S-558530 JS-222-TIO 22 2 500
S-558531 JS-223-TIO 22 3 500
S-558536 JS-224-TIO 22 4 500
ALPHADUCT PAIRED STATION WIRE